ADP5360CB-EVALZ User Guide
UG-1571
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP5360 Advanced Battery Management PMIC with Ultralow IQ Buck
and Buck Boost
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 18
FEATURES

UG-1571 ADP5360CB-EVALZ User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 18 of 18
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1 Battery management and power management
IC (PMIC)
Analog Devices ADP5360
1 C1 Ceramic capacitor, 2.2 μF, 25 V, 20%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R61E225ME15D
1 C2 Ceramic capacitor, 1 μF, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D
6 C3 to C8 Ceramic capacitor, 10 μF, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R60J106ME44D
4 D1 to D4 LED indicator LITE-ON LTST-C191KGKT
2 L1, L2 Inductor, 4.7 μH Wurth Elektronik 74479776247A
1 R4 Slide resistor, 200 kΩ Bourns 3296W-1-204LF
1 R1 Film resistor, surface-mount device (SMD),
0402, 15 kΩ
Yageo RC0402FR-0715KL
1 R2 Film resistor, SMD, 0402, 68 kΩ Yageo RC0402FR-0768KL
1 R3 Film resistor, SMD, 0402, 36 kΩ Yageo RC0402FR-0736KL
5 R5 to R9 Film resistor, SMD, 0402, 5.1 kΩ Yageo RC0402FR-075K1L
1 R10 Film resistor, SMD, 0402, 0 Ω Yageo RC0402FR-070RL
1 SW1 Switcher Multicomp MC32829
ESD Caution
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Charged devices and circuit boards can discharge without detection. Although this product features patented or proprietary protection
circuitry, damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy ESD. Therefore, proper ESD precautions should be taken to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.